Mayor – Angela Russell Recorder – Rhonda Ardemagni City Attorney –Justin Eichmann Law Firm—Harrington-Miller City Engineer–Garver Engineers



Ward 1 Position 1 – Misty Piazza Ward 1 Position 2– Amber Ibarra Ward 2 Position 1—Daniel Montez Ward 2 Position 2—Larry Ardemagni Ward 3 Position 1- Mike Washkowiak Ward 3 Position 2— Tim Burress

City Council February 21, 2023

Agenda

The Tontitown City Council is scheduled for Tuesday, February 21, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. at Tontitown City Hall and via Zoom and YouTube visit https://zoom.us/j/97053037337

Meeting ID: 970 5303 7337# or join by phone at +1 (312) 626-6799 When prompted for Meeting ID: 970 5303 7337# If you do not have a Participant Number: press #

City Council

- 1. Meeting Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Approval of January 3, 2023 City Council Minutes
- 6. Approval of the February 7, 2023 Special City Council Minutes
- 7. Financial Report
- 8. Comments from Citizens
- 9. Approval by City Council Members to Waive the 3 Reading Rule for All Ordinances on Agenda
- 10. Old Business:
- 11. New Business:
 - A. Approval of an ordinance to amend section 30.01 Meetings of the Council; Time and Notice in the Tontitown Municipal Code; Declaring an emergency and for other purposes Angie
 - B. Approval of an ordinance amending chapter 32.02: <u>Purchasing by Mayor and Council Members</u>; <u>Procedure</u> of the Tontitown Municipal Code of the city of Tontitown and <u>Declaring an Emergency</u> Angie
 - C. Approval of a resolution to approve and adopt the final 2022 budget for the city of Tontitown, Arkansas Angie
 - D. Approval of a resolution waiving competitive bidding and authorizing the purchase of (8) portable Motorolla radios from Smith Two-Way Radio, inc. for the Tontitown Fire Department – Angie(Mark R.)
 - E. Approval of a resolution authorizing the Mayor to approve and enter into a managed services agreement with Iright Technology Services for use by the Elm Springs District Court – Angie
 - F. Approval of a resolution to approve a district court cost share agreement by and between the city of Elm Springs and the city of Tontitown, Arkansas Angie
- 12. Comments from Aldermen
- 13. Comments from Mayor
- 14. Comments from City Attorney
- 15. Adjournment